

"CIN-L 74899DL1999GOI101707" E-mail : info@irctc.com Website : www.irctc.com

2019/IRCTC/CS/STEX/356

November 19, 2019

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India
(Through BSE Listing Centre)	Limited
1 st Floor, New Trade Wing, Rotunda	(Through NEAPS)
Building Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	"Exchange Plaza",-1, Block-G,
Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai - 400 001	Bandra-Kurla Complex,
	Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: 542830	Scrip Symbol: IRCTC

Sub: Concession Agreement between Indian Railway Catering & Tourism Corporation Limited (IRCTC) and Karnataka State Tourism Development Corporation Limited (KSTDC)

Sir/Madam,

We would like to inform that a Concession Agreement has been signed between Indian Railway Catering & Tourism Corporation Limited (IRCTC) and Karnataka State Tourism Development Corporation Limited (KSTDC) on 19th November, 2019 for taking over the operations, marketing and day to day maintenance of Golden Chariot Train.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For and on behalf of Indian Railway Catering & Tourism Corporation Limited

(Suman Kalra) Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No: F9199

पंजीकृत एवं कॉरपोरेट कार्यालय : 11वां तल, स्टेटस्मैन हाऊस, बी-148, बाराखम्बा मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110 001 दूरभाष : 011-23311263-64 फैक्स : 011-23311259